506683080 05/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6729898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, INC.	08/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, LLC
Street Address:	150 S. SAUNDERS RD
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16194061
Application Number:	16814549

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)685-2300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

314-812-8020 Phone:

Email: admin@globalpatentgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL PATENT GROUP C/O MISSOURI PATENT SERVICES

Address Line 1: 2275 CASSENS DRIVE, SUITE 118

Address Line 4: ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MBER: HOR0026-201C18-US AND C19	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE M. GREER	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie M. Greer/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2021	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate of Conversion - Horizon Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - Horizon Inc to LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - Horizon Inc to LLC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - Horizon Inc to LLC#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - Horizon Inc to LLC#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056393 FRAME: 0810

506683080

Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

1. Country: United States of America

This public document:

- 2. has been signed by Jeffrey W. Bullock
- 3. acting in the capacity of Secretary Of State Of Delaware
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Office Of Secretary Of State

Certified

- at Dover, Delaware
- 6. twenty-second day of September, A.D. 2016
- 7. by Secretary of State, Delaware Department of State

8. No. 203039804

9. Seal/Stamp:

10. Signature:

PATENT REEL: 056393 FRAME: 0811 Delaware
The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, INC." TO "HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 2:44

O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 202779505

PATENT Pate: 08-04-16

REEL: 056393 FRAME: 0812

4244171 8100V SR# 20165231244

State of Delawere
Secretary of State
Dirinion of Corporations
Delivered 62:44 PM 08/04/2016
FILED 02:44 PM 08/04/2016
SR 20165/31244 - File Noorber 4/244/71

NIATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PLESSIANT TO SECTION 268

OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

AND

Section 18-214

OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

MORIZON THERAPEUTICS, INC., a Delowere corporation (the "Company"), does hereby centry to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company into MORIZON THERAPEUTICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company:

- The name of the Company immediately prior to filling this Certificate is Horizon Therapeutics, inc.
- The date the Company's original Certificate of Incorporation was filled in the State of Dalaware is November 1, 2006 under the name Hyperion Therapeutics, Inc.
- The many of the limited liability company as set forth in the Delaware Certificate of Formation is Horizon Therapeutics, E.L.C.
- The conversion shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate.
- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Conflicate of Conversion as of August 4, 2016.

HORIZON THERAPETTICS, INC.

880

Timothy P. Walbert

President and Chief Executive Officer

\$33953555 xx

PATENT REEL: 056393 FRAME: 0813





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 2:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

4244171 8100V SR# 20165231244

You may verify this certificate online at corp delaware.gov/authver.shtml

NSK.

Authentication: 202779505

Date: 08-04-16

PATENT REEL: 056393 FRAME: 0814

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:44 PM 98/94/2016 FELED 02:44 PM 08/04/2016 SR 20165231244 - FRe Number 4244171

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION 8383

Homizon Themapelitics LLC

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

The indexigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited flability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Detayure (particularly) Chapter 18. Title 6 of the Delawere Code, as amended, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited" Liability Company Act 's hereby certifies that:

NASSE

The name of the limited faintliny company is Horizon Themperics, $p_{ij} \in (\infty, \gamma_{ijmnjmn'})$.

PATTAL RECISIONED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the registered office and the name and address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-164 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are Corporation Service Company, 2711 Cemeralite Road, Kone 400, City of Wilmington, County of New Could, State of Delaware 1980s.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized agent of the Company has executed this Certificate of Fermation as of August 4, 2016.

Authorized Person

13098328641

RECORDED: 05/26/2021

PATENT

REEL: 056393 FRAME: 0815